©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
ALD15 SERIES
15 Amps
Total Power:
35 Watts
Input Voltage:
48 V

Isolation
Voltage adjust 90 - 100% Vo
Enable TTL compatible
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating ambient temperature range -40 °C to +85 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +125 °C
MTBF 1 million hours
advancedenergy.com       3
ALD15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency2
ALD03B48(N)-(L)/(6L)/(SL) 36 - 75 V 12 V 2.75 A 90.5%
ALD07A48(N)-(L)/(6L)/(SL) 36 - 75 V 5.0 V 7.00 A 91%
ALD10F48(N)-(L)/(6L)/(SL) 36 - 75 V 3.3 V 10.00 A 90%
ALD11G48(N)-(L)/(6L)/(SL) 36 - 75 V 2.5 V 11.00 A 89%
ALD13Y48(N)-(L)/(6L)/(SL) 36 - 75 V 1.8 V 13.00 A 87%
ALD15M48(N)-(L)/(6L)/(SL) 36 - 75 V 1.5 V 15.00 A 85%
ALD15K48(N)-(L)/(6L)/(SL) 36 - 75 V 1.2 V 15.00 A 84%
Notes:
Efficiency values taken at nominal imput full load condition, 25 ºC ambient temperature.
Options:
“N” = Designates Negative Logic Enable (default is Positive Enable with no suffix “N” required)